incorporated herein by reference, and the financial statements and notes thereto of Kingsley, which are included elsewhere herein.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of September 30, 1993 (unaudited; in thousands)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed balance sheet as of September 30, 1993 gives effect to the Merger and the
Proposed Acquisition as if such transactions had occurred on September 30, 1993.

   Pro   Pro
   Pro   Forma   Pro
   Forma   Conso-   Forma   Pro
   Adjust-   lidated   Adjust-   Forma
   ments   Before   ments-   Conso-
   Century   Acquir ee   Acquiree   Merger   Kingsley   Kingsely   lidated
   _______   ______ __   ________   _______   ________   ________   _______

ASSETS   (Note 6)   (Note 11)   (Note 7)
______
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash
   equivalents   $  31,975   $   1,1 96   $   0   $   33,171   $   460   $   0   $   33,631
  Accounts receivable   54,946   4,4 17   0   59,363   223   (240)   59,346
  Materials & supplies, at cost   5,846   5 30   0   6,376   61   0   6,437
  Other   3,690   1 99   0   3,889   37   0   3,926
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________
   96,457   6,3 42   0   102,799   781   (240)   103,340
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

NET PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT   794,099   13,7 64   0   807,863   4,359   0   812,222
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

INVESTMENTS AND OTHER ASSETS
  Excess cost of net assets
   acquired   296,019   22,1 76   114,105   432,300   0   3,238   435,538
  Other investments   92,640   0   0   92,640   549   0   93,189
  Deferred charges and other
   assets   21,020   1,6 67   (929)   21,758   56   0   21,814
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

   409,679   23,8 43   113,176   546,698   605   3,238   550,541
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

TOTAL ASSETS   $1,300,235   $  43,9 49   $ 113,176   $1,457,360   $ 5,745   $ 2,998   $1,466,103
   =========   ====== ==   =======   =========   ======   ======   =========
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
______________________
CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Current maturities of
   long-term debt   $   15,529   $   12   $   3,392   $   18,933   $   227   $   0   $   19,160
  Notes payable   65,000   0   0   65,000   0   0   65,000
  Accounts payable   53,664   1,4 33   0   55,097   225   0   55,322
  Accrued expenses and other
   liabilites   47,350   2,4 31   0   49,781   41   0   49,822
  Advance billings and
   customer deposits   9,434   0   0   9,434   16   0   9,450
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

   190,977   3,8 76   3,392   198,245   509   0   198,754
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

LONG-TERM DEBT   462,479   41,2 64   52,558   556,301   4,039   (240)   560,100
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER
 LIABILITIES   149,140   5,4 35   0   154,575   185   0   154,760
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

PREFERRED STOCK - redeemable   0   38,4 25   (38,425)   0   0   0   0
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Common stock   51,262   7 03   1,197   53,162   3   92   53,257
 Paid in capital   261,868   0   48,700   310,568   0   2,280   312,848
 Retained earnings   193,775   (45,7 54)   45,754   193,775   1,009   (1,009)   193,775
 Employee Stock Ownership Plan
  commitment   (9,720)   0   0   (9,720)   0   0   (9,720)
 Preferred stock - non-redeemable   454   0   0   454   0   1,875   2,329
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

   497,639   (45,0 51)   95,651   548,239   1,012   3,238   552,489
   ________   ______ __   _______   _________   ______   ______   _________

See "- Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information."

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   $1,300,235  $   43,9 49  $  113,176   $1,457,360   $ 5,745   $  2,998   $1,466,103
   =========   ====== ==   =======   =========   ======   ======   =========

Pro Forma Income Statement for the Nine-Month Period Ended September 30, 1993 (unaudited; in thousands, except per share amounts)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed income statement for the nine-month period ended September 30, 1993 gives effect
to the Merger and the Other Acquisitions as if each such transaction had occurred on January 1, 1992.

See " - Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information."

   Pro   Pro
   Forma   Forma   Pro
   Adjust-   Conso-   Forma   Pro
   ments-   lidated   A djust-   Forma
   O ther   Other   Before   ments-   Conso-
   Century   Acq uirees   Acquirees   Merger   Kingsley   K ingsley   lidated
   _______   ___ ______   _________   _______   ________   _ _______   _______
REVENUES   (No te 6)   (Note 12)   ( Note 8)
  Telephone   $255,918   $  5,221   $   0   $261,139   $  1,170   $   0   $262,309

  Mobile Communications   61,010   2 1,173   0   82,183   0   0   82,183
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
   Total revenues   316,928   2 6,394   0   343,322   1,170   0   344,492
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
EXPENSES

  Cost of Sales and operating
   expenses   167,288   2 0,787   0   188,075   616   0   188,691
  Depreciation and amortization   56,553   2,893   1,945   61,391   187   65   61,643
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
   Total expenses   223,841   2 3,680   1,945   249,466   803   65   250,334
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
OPERATING INCOME   93,087   2,714   (1,945)   93,856   367   (65)   94,158
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest expense   (22,186)   ( 2,512)   (3,255)   (27,953)   (143)   0   (28,096)
  Gain on sales of sales assets   1,661   (1)   0   1,660   0   0   1,660
  Other income, net   7,283   (72)   (30)   7,181   38   0   7,219
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
   Total other income (expense)   (13,242)   ( 2,585)   (3,285)   (19,112)   (105)   0   (19,217)
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   79,845   129   (5,230)   74,744   262   (65)   74,941
INCOME TAXES   29,992   397   (1,140)   29,249   65   0   29,314
   _______   __ _____   _____   _______   _______   _____   _______
NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 49,853   $   (268)   $ (4,090)   $ 45,495   $   197   $   (65)   $  45,627
   =======   == =====   ======   =======   =======   =====   =======
PRIMARY EARNINGS PER SHARE   $   0.98   $   0.85   $   0.85
   =======   =======   =======

FULLY DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE  $   0.96   $   0.84   $   0.84
   =======   =======   =======

[…]

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed income statement for the year ended December 31, 1992 gives effect to the Merger
and the Other Acquisitions as if each such transaction had occurred on January 1, 1992.

See - "Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information."

   Pro   Pro
   Forma   Forma   Pro
   Adjust-   Conso-   Forma   Pro
   ments-   lidated   Adjust-   Forma
   Ohter   Other   Before   ments-   Conso-
   Century   Ac quirees   Acquirees   Merger   Kingsle y   Kingsley   lidated
   _______   __ _______   _________   _______   _______ _   ________   _______

REVENUES   (N ote 6)   (Note 13)   (Note 9)
  Telephone   $  297,510   $  32,294   $   0   $  329,804   $   1,338   $   0   $331,142
  Mobile Communications   62,092   22,261   0   84,353   0   0   84,353
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______
   Total revenues   359,602   54,555   0   414,157   1,338   0   415,495
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

EXPENSES
  Cost of sales and operating
   expenses   187,076   42,913   0   229,989   836   0   230,825
  Depreciation and amortization   62,898   7,028   4,752   74,678   243   87   75,008
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

   Total expenses   249,974   49,941   4,752   304,667   1,079   87   305,833
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

OPERATING INCOME   109,628   4,614   (4,752)   109,490   259   (87)   109,662
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest expense   (27,166)   (5,248)   (7,650)   (40,064)   (188 )   0   (40,252)
  Gain on sales of assets   3,985   54   0   4,039   0   0   4,039
  Other income, net   6,125   1,767   (120)   7,772   (60 )   0   7,712
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

   Total other income (expense)   (17,056)   (3,427)   (7,770)   (28,253)   (248 )   0   (28,501)
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES
 AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES   92,572   1,187   (12,522)   81,237   11   (87)   81,161
INCOME TAXES   32,599   2,646   (2,600)   32,645   (6 )   0   32,639
   _______   ______   _______   ________   _______   ______   _______

NCOME (LOSS) BEFORE CUMULATIVE
 EFFECT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
 PRINCIPLES   $  59,973   $  (1,459)   $  (9,922)   $  48,592   $   17   $   (87)   $  48,522
   =======   ======   =======   ========   =======   ======   =======
PRIMARY EARNINGS PER SHARE BEFORE
 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGES IN
 ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES   $   1.23   $   0.91   $   0.91
   =======   ========   =======

FULLY DILUTED EARNINGS PER
 SHARE BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT
 OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING
 PRINCIPLES   $   1.22   $   0.91   $   0.91